

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10799/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2007 in FMA No.124/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RAMJAN ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.  
Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that efforts will be made to accommodate the petitioner in case of available vacancy.

In order to enable the learned counsel for the respondents to obtain instructions in the matter, list again after four weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Assistant Registrar  
| |

|  
|  
|